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Winter friends Mária Erbenová
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Winter friends

Author of the design: Mária Erbenová

Stitches:  124 x 125  

Fabric:  14 count  Aida

Size:    22.50 x 22.68 cm 

Colours: DMC 

www.stitchspider.com

Cross stitches (use the correct number of strands listed for each colour)

Sym, colour No. Strands Colour name Sym, colour No. Strands Colour name

m m

 
19 2 Med Light Autumn 

Gold

D D

 
23 2 Apple Blossom

Q Q

 
28 2 Medium Light 

Eggplant

µ µ

 
29 2 Eggplant

$ $
 225 2 Pale shell pink _ _

 301 2 Squirrel brown

? ?
 310 2 Black 3 3

 317 2 Steel grey

K K
 318 2 Granite grey W W

 321 2 Red

x x
 413 2 Iron grey Ä Ä

 414 2 Lead grey 

J J
 415 2 Chrome grey ' '

 420 2 Hazelnut 

¤ ¤
 422 2 Light oak Y Y

 498 2 Dark red 

M M
 543 2 Shell beige £ £

 645 2 Dark steel grey 

n n
 646 2 Platinum grey * *

 648 2 Pepper grey

u u  666 2 Bright red { {
 745 2 Banana yellow

, ,
 762 2 Pearl grey  Ÿ

 844 2 Pepper black 

 ’
 869 2 Coffee brown S S

 932 2 Seagull blue  

5 5
 975 2 Chestnut brown ¥ ¥

 976 2 Nutmeg brown

Ë Ë
 3024 2 Pale steel grey [ [

 3031 2 Dark Mocha brown

 ‹
 3046 6 Rye beige ¨ ¨

 3047 2 Silver birch beige 

2 2
 3364 2 Sage green c c

 3705 2 Pale red 

O O
 3706 2 Flamingo pink Ó Ó

 3708 2 Azalea pink 

© ©
 3752 2 Light porcelain blue E E

 3753 2 Moonlight blue

j j
 3756 2 Cloud blue t t

 3799 2 Anthracite grey 

k k
 3801 2 Tulip red w w

 3823 2 Ivory

¸ ¸
 3827 2 Beech brown z z

 3828 2 Oaktree brown

p p
 3862 2 Mocha brown  ™

 3863 2 Otter brown 

U U
 3864 2 Light mocha brown . .

 3865 2 Winter white 

q q
 646+648 2 P P

 415+762 2
T T

 648+3024 2 g g
 225+3708 2

A A
 3753+3756 2 V V

 976+3827 2
 Š

 3031+3862 2  ”
 543+3864 2

" "
 3863+3864 2 ÷ ÷

 3823+3865 2

  

Half cross stitches (use the correct number of strands listed for each colour)

Sym, colour No. Strands Colour name Sym, colour No. Strands Colour name

e    318 2 Granite grey À    415 2 Chrome grey 

ù    762 2 Pearl grey °    930 2 Slate grey 

®    931 2 Blue grey ¿    932 2 Seagull blue  

]    415+762 2     

 

Backstitches (use the correct number of strands listed for each colour) 
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Symbol Colour No. Strands Colour name

310 2 Black 

310 1 Black 

317 1 Steel grey

318 1 Granite grey

975 1 Chestnut brown

3708 1 Azalea pink 

3865 2 Winter white 

3865 1 Winter white 

 

 French knots (use the correct number of strands listed for each colour)

 

Symbol No. Strands Colour name

3865 1 Winter white 

Note: The shaded blocks on the chart represent overlapping stitches.

Produced using Cross Stitch Professional for Windows www.dpsoftware.com

Copyright © Mária Erbenová 2023 | All rights reserved.
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Thread lengths for Winter friends
Thread

(DM C)

Descript ion St itches Backst itches Length(m) Backs Total

19 Med Light  Autumn

Gold

282 0 122.2   0.0 122.2

23 Apple Blossom 11 0   4.8   0.0   4.8

28 M edium Light

Eggplant

68 0  29.5   0.0  29.5

29 Eggplant 19 0   8.2   0.0   8.2

225 Pale shell pink 19 0   8.2   0.0   8.2

301 Squirrel brown 188 0  81.5   0.0  81.5

310 Black 0 346   0.0 149.9 149.9

310 Black 41 1171  17.8 253.7 271.5

317 Steel grey 43 32  18.6   6.9  25.6

318 Granite grey 24 7  10.4   1.5  11.9

318 Granite grey 146 0  63.0   0.0  63.0

321 Red 62 0  26.6   0.0  26.6

413 Iron grey 21 0   9.1   0.0   9.1

414 Lead grey 23 0  10.0   0.0  10.0

415 Chrome grey 37 0  16.0   0.0  16.0

415 Chrome grey 232 0 100.3   0.0 100.3

420 Hazelnut 337 0 146.0   0.0 146.0

422 Light  oak 451 0 195.4   0.0 195.4

498 Dark red 20 0   8.7   0.0   8.7

543 Shell beige 30 0  13.0   0.0  13.0

645 Dark steel grey 44 0  19.1   0.0  19.1

646 Plat inum grey 61 0  26.4   0.0  26.4

648 Pepper grey 59 0  25.6   0.0  25.6

666 Bright  red 59 0  25.6   0.0  25.6

745 Banana yellow 159 0  68.9   0.0  68.9

762 Pearl grey 163 0  70.6   0.0  70.6

762 Pearl grey 286 0 124.2   0.0 124.2

844 Pepper black 26 0  11.3   0.0  11.3

869 Coffee brown 199 0  86.2   0.0  86.2

930 Slate grey 102 0  44.2   0.0  44.2

931 Blue grey 132 0  57.0   0.0  57.0

932 Seagull blue 43 0  18.6   0.0  18.6

932 Seagull blue 106 0  45.9   0.0  45.9

975 Chestnut  brown 73 144  31.6  31.2  62.8

976 Nutmeg brown 325 0 140.8   0.0 140.8

3024 Pale steel grey 9 0   3.9   0.0   3.9

3031 Dark M ocha brown 124 0  53.7   0.0  53.7

3046 Rye beige 291 0 378.3   0.0 378.3

3047 Silver birch beige 127 0  55.0   0.0  55.0

3364 Sage green 4 0   1.7   0.0   1.7

3705 Pale red 33 0  14.3   0.0  14.3

3706 Flamingo pink 32 0  13.7   0.0  13.7

3708 Azalea pink 26 31  11.5   6.7  18.2

3752 Light  porcelain blue 196 0  84.9   0.0  84.9

3753 Moonlight  blue 286 0 123.9   0.0 123.9

3756 Cloud blue 436 0 188.9   0.0 188.9

3799 Anthracite grey 47 0  20.4   0.0  20.4

3801 Tulip red 40 0  17.3   0.0  17.3

3823 Ivory 101 0  43.8   0.0  43.8

3827 Beech brown 615 0 266.5   0.0 266.5

3828 Oaktree brown 408 0 176.8   0.0 176.8

3862 Mocha brown 139 0  60.2   0.0  60.2
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3863 Otter brown 112 0  48.5   0.0  48.5

3864 Light  mocha brown 78 0  33.8   0.0  33.8

3865 Winter white 0 195   0.0  84.5  84.5

3865 Winter white 609 141 263.9  32.1 296.0

646+648 66 0  28.6   0.0  28.6

415+762 80 0  34.7   0.0  34.7

415+762 329 0 142.6   0.0 142.6

648+3024 11 0   4.8   0.0   4.8

225+3708 7 0   3.0   0.0   3.0

3753+3756 366 0 158.6   0.0 158.6

976+3827 486 0 210.6   0.0 210.6

3031+3862 153 0  66.3   0.0  66.3

543+3864 44 0  19.1   0.0  19.1

3863+3864 92 0  39.9   0.0  39.9

3823+3865 91 0  39.4   0.0  39.4

www.stitchspider.com
www.vk.com/ stitchspider
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